

STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Supplemental Local Income Tax Distributions
 Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on May 2, 2023

County 30 Hancock

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Revenue	3,738,294	Expenditure Rate - Public Safety Revenue	897,191	Expenditure Rate - Economic Development Revenue	373,829
		PSAP Distribution	149,532		
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	934,574	Public Safety Distribution	747,659		
Certified Shares Distribution	2,803,720				

<u>Unit</u>	<u>Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares</u> IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) <u>Distribution</u>	<u>Certified Shares</u> <u>Distribution</u>	<u>Total Expenditure</u> <u>Rate - Certified</u> <u>Shares Distribution</u>	<u>Public Safety</u> <u>Distribution</u>	<u>Economic</u> <u>Development</u> <u>Distribution</u>
HANCOCK COUNTY	192,070	963,875	1,155,945	351,506	175,960
BLUE RIVER TOWNSHIP	1,228	5,738	6,966	0	0
BRANDYWINE TOWNSHIP	951	4,443	5,394	0	0
BROWN TOWNSHIP	980	4,578	5,558	0	0
BUCK CREEK TOWNSHIP	30,136	140,834	170,970	0	0
CENTER TOWNSHIP	4,140	19,350	23,490	0	0
GREEN TOWNSHIP	1,029	4,807	5,836	0	0
JACKSON TOWNSHIP	1,359	6,350	7,709	0	0
SUGAR CREEK TOWNSHIP	57,410	268,297	325,707	0	0
VERNON TOWNSHIP	13,690	63,979	77,669	0	0
GREENFIELD CIVIL CITY	140,192	655,161	795,353	238,924	121,569
FORTVILLE CIVIL TOWN	18,763	87,685	106,448	31,977	15,596
NEW PALESTINE CIVIL TOWN	10,086	47,134	57,220	17,189	8,201
SHIRLEY CIVIL TOWN	3,753	17,541	21,294	6,397	2,995

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Property Tax Relief	934,574	Special Purpose	560,744
Jail LIT	747,659		

STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Supplemental Local Income Tax Distributions
 Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on May 2, 2023

County 30 Hancock

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Revenue	3,738,294	Expenditure Rate - Public Safety Revenue	897,191	Expenditure Rate - Economic Development Revenue	373,829
		PSAP Distribution	149,532		
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	934,574	Public Safety Distribution	747,659		
Certified Shares Distribution	2,803,720				

<u>Unit</u>	<u>Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares</u> IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) <u>Distribution</u>	<u>Certified Shares</u> <u>Distribution</u>	<u>Total Expenditure</u> <u>Rate - Certified</u> <u>Shares Distribution</u>	<u>Public Safety</u> <u>Distribution</u>	<u>Economic</u> <u>Development</u> <u>Distribution</u>
SPRING LAKE CIVIL TOWN	503	2,352	2,855	858	403
WILKINSON CIVIL TOWN	1,684	7,870	9,554	2,870	1,349
CUMBERLAND CIVIL TOWN	26,889	125,660	152,549	45,826	22,505
MCCORDSVILLE CIVIL TOWN	30,577	142,897	173,474	52,112	25,251
SOUTHERN HANCOCK COUNTY COMM SCHOOL CORP	68,341	0	68,341	0	0
GREENFIELD CENTRAL COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORP	98,947	0	98,947	0	0
MT. VERNON COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION	154,149	0	154,149	0	0
EASTERN HANCOCK COUNTY COMMUNITY SCHOOL	27,376	0	27,376	0	0
FORTVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY	3,656	17,088	20,744	0	0
HANCOCK COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY	46,665	218,081	264,746	0	0
HANCOCK COUNTY SOLID WASTE DISTRICT	0	0	0	0	0

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Property Tax Relief	934,574	Special Purpose	560,744
Jail LIT	747,659		

STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Supplemental Local Income Tax Distributions
 Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on May 2, 2023

County 30 Hancock

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Revenue	3,738,294	Expenditure Rate - Public Safety Revenue	897,191	Expenditure Rate - Economic Development Revenue	373,829
		PSAP Distribution	149,532		
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	934,574	Public Safety Distribution	747,659		
Certified Shares Distribution	2,803,720				
		<u>Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares</u>		<u>Total Expenditure</u>	
<u>Unit</u>		<u>IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2)</u>	<u>Certified Shares</u>	<u>Rate - Certified</u>	<u>Public Safety</u>
		<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Shares Distribution</u>	<u>Distribution</u>
					<u>Economic</u>
					<u>Development</u>
					<u>Distribution</u>
	TOTAL:	934,574	2,803,720	3,738,294	747,659
					373,829

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Property Tax Relief	934,574	Special Purpose	560,744
Jail LIT	747,659		